
  THE GREAT DEBT SHIFT: DATA 

Notes: “OMF” refers to Other Means of Financing. Fiscal year 2000 numbers and Actual Public Debt are actuals. Fiscal year 2011 numbers are projections. 
 
Source: See Appendix Table 2 of The Great Debt Shift.  

 

1 PEW FISCAL ANALYSIS INITIATIVE MAY 2011 

 

Tax Cuts

Mandatory 

Spending 

Increases

Defense 

Discretionary 

Spending 

Increases

Non-Defense 

Discretionary 

Spending 

Increases

Increases in Net 

Interest Due to 

All Legislative 

Changes

2000 3,410                 236                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    236                    3,410                 

2001 3,148                 262                    72                      19                      70                      10                      -                    1                        -                    90                      3,320                 

2002 2,848                 300                    321                    50                      74                      21                      38                      12                      5                        (221)                   3,541                 

2003 2,509                 339                    373                    (25)                     179                    50                      84                      36                      15                      (373)                   3,914                 

2004 2,131                 378                    290                    (50)                     265                    48                      122                    48                      37                      (382)                   4,297                 

2005 1,714                 417                    212                    (38)                     211                    48                      155                    65                      60                      (296)                   4,593                 

2006 1,223                 491                    118                    (25)                     190                    82                      177                    93                      93                      (236)                   4,829                 

2007 662                    561                    9                        34                      223                    83                      205                    83                      131                    (206)                   5,036                 

2008 36                      626                    85                      297                    373                    128                    245                    89                      174                    (765)                   5,800                 

2009 (669)                   705                    712                    324                    360                    407                    283                    134                    227                    (1,742)                7,542                 

2010 (1,460)                791                    579                    178                    413                    267                    302                    241                    288                    (1,477)                9,019                 

2011 (2,346)                886                    634                    (58)                     513                    258                    315                    213                    355                    (1,344)                10,363               

Actual Surplus 

Incl. OMF

(Annual)

Actual Public 

Debt

Technical & Technical & Technical & Technical & 

Economic Economic Economic Economic 

ChangesChangesChangesChanges

Net Public Debt

(CBO Jan. 2001 

Projection)

Surplus (CBO 

Jan. 2001 

Projection) Incl. 

OMF

(Annual)

BROAD CATEGORIES (ANNUAL, BILLIONS NOMINAL DOLLARS)
Legislative ChangesLegislative ChangesLegislative ChangesLegislative Changes

Change in Change in Change in Change in 

Other Means Other Means Other Means Other Means 

of Financingof Financingof Financingof Financing



  THE GREAT DEBT SHIFT: DATA 

Notes: “OMF” refers to Other Means of Financing. Fiscal year 2000 numbers and Actual Public Debt are actuals. Fiscal year 2011 numbers are projections. 
 
Source: See Appendix Table 2 of The Great Debt Shift.  

 

2 PEW FISCAL ANALYSIS INITIATIVE MAY 2011 

 

Tax Cuts

Mandatory 

Spending 

Increases

Defense 

Discretionary 

Spending 

Increases

Non-Defense 

Discretionary 

Spending 

Increases

Increases in Net 

Interest Due to 

All Legislative 

Changes

2000 3,410                 236                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    236                    3,410                 

2001 3,148                 262                    72                      19                      70                      10                      -                    1                        -                    90                      3,320                 

2002 2,848                 300                    393                    69                      144                    31                      38                      13                      5                        (221)                   3,541                 

2003 2,509                 339                    766                    45                      323                    81                      122                    49                      20                      (373)                   3,914                 

2004 2,131                 378                    1,056                 (5)                       588                    129                    243                    97                      57                      (382)                   4,297                 

2005 1,714                 417                    1,268                 (43)                     799                    177                    398                    162                    117                    (296)                   4,593                 

2006 1,223                 491                    1,386                 (68)                     989                    259                    575                    255                    210                    (236)                   4,829                 

2007 662                    561                    1,395                 (35)                     1,212                 342                    780                    338                    341                    (206)                   5,036                 

2008 36                      626                    1,480                 262                    1,585                 470                    1,024                 428                    515                    (765)                   5,800                 

2009 (669)                   705                    2,192                 587                    1,945                 877                    1,308                 561                    742                    (1,742)                7,542                 

2010 (1,460)                791                    2,771                 765                    2,358                 1,144                 1,610                 802                    1,030                 (1,477)                9,019                 

2011 (2,346)                886                    3,405                 707                    2,871                 1,402                 1,925                 1,015                 1,385                 (1,344)                10,363               

Net Public Debt

(CBO Jan. 2001 

Projection)

Surplus (CBO 

Jan. 2001 

Projection) Incl. 

OMF

(Annual)

Actual Surplus 

Incl. OMF

(Annual)

Actual Public 

Debt

Change in Change in Change in Change in 

Other Means Other Means Other Means Other Means 

of Financingof Financingof Financingof Financing

Technical & Technical & Technical & Technical & 

Economic Economic Economic Economic 

ChangesChangesChangesChanges

BROAD CATEGORIES (CUMULATIVE, BILLIONS NOMINAL DOLLARS)
Legislative ChangesLegislative ChangesLegislative ChangesLegislative Changes



  THE GREAT DEBT SHIFT: DATA 

Notes: “OMF” refers to Other Means of Financing. Fiscal year 2000 numbers and Actual Public Debt are actuals. Fiscal year 2011 numbers are projections. 
 
Source: See Appendix Table 2 of The Great Debt Shift.  

 

3 PEW FISCAL ANALYSIS INITIATIVE MAY 2011 

 

Tax Cuts

Mandatory 

Spending 

Increases

Defense 

Discretionary 

Spending 

Increases

Non-Defense 

Discretionary 

Spending 

Increases

Increases in Net 

Interest Due to All 

Legislative 

Changes

2000 35% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 35%

2001 31% 3% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 33%

2002 27% 3% 4% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% -2% 34%

2003 23% 3% 7% 0% 3% 1% 1% 0% 0% -3% 36%

2004 19% 3% 9% 0% 5% 1% 2% 1% 0% -3% 37%

2005 14% 3% 10% 0% 7% 1% 3% 1% 1% -2% 38%

2006 9% 4% 11% -1% 8% 2% 4% 2% 2% -2% 37%

2007 5% 4% 10% 0% 9% 3% 6% 2% 2% -2% 37%

2008 0% 4% 10% 2% 11% 3% 7% 3% 4% -5% 41%

2009 -5% 5% 15% 4% 14% 6% 9% 4% 5% -12% 53%

2010 -10% 5% 19% 5% 16% 8% 11% 6% 7% -10% 62%

2011 -16% 6% 23% 5% 19% 9% 13% 7% 9% -9% 69%

Actual Surplus 

Incl. OMF

(Annual)

Actual Public 

Debt

Technical & Technical & Technical & Technical & 

Economic Economic Economic Economic 

ChangesChangesChangesChanges

Net Public Debt

(CBO Jan. 2001 

Projection)

Surplus (CBO 

Jan. 2001 

Projection) Incl. 

OMF

(Annual)

BROAD CATEGORIES (CUMULATIVE, PERCENT OF GDP)

Change in Change in Change in Change in 

Other Means Other Means Other Means Other Means 

of Financingof Financingof Financingof Financing

Legislative ChangesLegislative ChangesLegislative ChangesLegislative Changes



  THE GREAT DEBT SHIFT: DATA 

Notes: “OMF” refers to Other Means of Financing. Fiscal year 2000 numbers and Actual Public Debt are actuals. Fiscal year 2011 numbers are projections. 
 
Source: See Appendix Table 2 of The Great Debt Shift.  

 

4 PEW FISCAL ANALYSIS INITIATIVE MAY 2011 

   

Technical & 
Economic
(Revenue 

Adjustments)

Technical & 
Economic
(All Other 

Adjustments)

2001/2003 
Tax Cuts

Operations in 
Iraq & 

Afghanistan

Medicare 
Part D

TARP Recovery Act
December 
2010 Tax 
Legislation

Other 
Defense 
Spending

Other Non-
Defense 
Spending

Other Tax 
Cuts

Increases in 
Net Interest 
Due to All 
Legislative 
Changes

2000 3,410            236               -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                236               3,410            

2001 3,148            262               53                  19                  19                  74                  14                  -                -                -                -                (14)                 7                    -                -                90                  3,320            

2002 2,848            300               303               18                  50                  37                  19                  -                -                -                -                19                  27                  43                  5                    (221)              3,541            

2003 2,509            339               394               (21)                 (25)                 151               88                  -                -                -                -                (4)                   68                  46                  15                  (373)              3,914            

2004 2,131            378               317               (27)                 (50)                 255               110               4                    -                -                -                12                  72                  30                  37                  (382)              4,297            

2005 1,714            417               217               (5)                   (38)                 190               79                  6                    -                -                -                76                  95                  33                  60                  (296)              4,593            

2006 1,223            491               96                  22                  (25)                 156               118               28                  -                -                -                59                  137               44                  93                  (236)              4,829            

2007 662               561               15                  (6)                   34                  166               170               40                  -                -                -                35                  116               67                  131               (206)              5,036            

2008 36                  626               36                  49                  297               176               187               44                  -                -                -                58                  164               206               174               (765)              5,800            

2009 (669)              705               650               95                  324               179               154               47                  151               185               -                129               180               126               227               (1,742)           7,542            

2010 (1,460)           791               712               (18)                 178               191               164               50                  (110)              399               -                138               222               53                  288               (1,477)           9,019            

2011 (2,346)           886               702               (43)                 (58)                 133               159               53                  (25)                 135               391               156               243               30                  355               (1,344)           10,363          

Actual 
Surplus Incl. 

OMF
(Annual)

Actual Public 
Debt

SPECIFIC POLICIES (ANNUAL, BILLIONS OF NOMINAL DOLLARS)

Change in Change in Change in Change in 
Other Means Other Means Other Means Other Means 
of Financingof Financingof Financingof Financing

Legislative ChangesLegislative ChangesLegislative ChangesLegislative Changes
Net Public 

Debt
(CBO Jan. 
2001 

Projection)

Surplus (CBO 
Jan. 2001 
Projection) 
Incl. OMF
(Annual)

Technical & EconomicTechnical & EconomicTechnical & EconomicTechnical & Economic
ChangesChangesChangesChanges



  THE GREAT DEBT SHIFT: DATA 

Notes: “OMF” refers to Other Means of Financing. Fiscal year 2000 numbers and Actual Public Debt are actuals. Fiscal year 2011 numbers are projections. 
 
Source: See Appendix Table 2 of The Great Debt Shift.  

 

5 PEW FISCAL ANALYSIS INITIATIVE MAY 2011 

 

 

  

Technical & 

Economic

(Revenue 

Adjustments)

Technical & 

Economic

(All Other 

Adjustments)

2001/2003 Tax 

Cuts

Operations in 

Iraq & 

Afghanistan

Medicare Part D TARP Recovery Act
December 2010 

Tax Legislation

Other Defense 

Spending

Other Non-

Defense 

Spending

Other Tax Cuts

Increases in Net 

Interest Due to 

All Legislative 

Changes

2000 3,410            236               -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                236               3,410            

2001 3,148            262               53                  19                  19                  74                  14                  -                -                -                -                (14)                 7                    -                -                90                  3,320            

2002 2,848            300               356               37                  69                  111               33                  -                -                -                -                5                    34                  43                  5                    (221)              3,541            

2003 2,509            339               750               16                  45                  262               121               -                -                -                -                1                    102               89                  20                  (373)              3,914            

2004 2,131            378               1,067            (11)                 (5)                   517               231               4                    -                -                -                12                  174               119               57                  (382)              4,297            

2005 1,714            417               1,284            (16)                 (43)                 707               310               10                  -                -                -                88                  269               152               117               (296)              4,593            

2006 1,223            491               1,380            6                    (68)                 863               428               38                  -                -                -                147               406               196               210               (236)              4,829            

2007 662               561               1,395            -                (35)                 1,029            598               78                  -                -                -                182               522               263               341               (206)              5,036            

2008 36                  626               1,431            49                  262               1,205            785               122               -                -                -                239               687               469               515               (765)              5,800            

2009 (669)              705               2,081            144               587               1,384            939               169               151               185               -                369               866               595               742               (1,742)           7,542            

2010 (1,460)           791               2,793            126               765               1,575            1,103            219               41                  584               -                507               1,088            648               1,030            (1,477)           9,019            

2011 (2,346)           886               3,495            83                  707               1,708            1,262            272               16                  719               391               663               1,331            678               1,385            (1,344)           10,363          

Net Public Debt

(CBO Jan. 2001 

Projection)

Surplus (CBO 

Jan. 2001 

Projection) Incl. 

OMF

(Annual)

Actual Surplus 

Incl. OMF

(Annual)

Actual Public 

Debt

SPECIFIC POLICIES (CUMULATIVE, BILLIONS OF NOMINAL DOLLARS)

Change in Change in Change in Change in 

Other Means Other Means Other Means Other Means 

of Financingof Financingof Financingof Financing

Legislative ChangesLegislative ChangesLegislative ChangesLegislative ChangesTechnical & EconomicTechnical & EconomicTechnical & EconomicTechnical & Economic

ChangesChangesChangesChanges



  THE GREAT DEBT SHIFT: DATA 

Notes: “OMF” refers to Other Means of Financing. Fiscal year 2000 numbers and Actual Public Debt are actuals. Fiscal year 2011 numbers are projections. 
 
Source: See Appendix Table 2 of The Great Debt Shift.  

 

6 PEW FISCAL ANALYSIS INITIATIVE MAY 2011 

 

  

 

Technical & 

Economic

(Revenue 

Adjustments)

Technical & 

Economic

(All Other 

Adjustments)

2001/2003 Tax 

Cuts

Operations in 

Iraq & 

Afghanistan

Medicare Part D TARP Recovery Act
December 2010 

Tax Legislation

Other Defense 

Spending

Other Non-

Defense 

Spending

Other Tax Cuts

Increases in Net 

Interest Due to 

All Legislative 

Changes

2000 35% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 35%

2001 31% 3% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 33%

2002 27% 3% 3% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% -2% 34%

2003 23% 3% 7% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% -3% 36%

2004 19% 3% 9% 0% 0% 4% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% -3% 37%

2005 14% 3% 10% 0% 0% 6% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% -2% 38%

2006 9% 4% 11% 0% -1% 7% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 3% 2% 2% -2% 37%

2007 5% 4% 10% 0% 0% 8% 4% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 4% 2% 2% -2% 37%

2008 0% 4% 10% 0% 2% 8% 6% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 5% 3% 4% -5% 41%

2009 -5% 5% 15% 1% 4% 10% 7% 1% 1% 1% 0% 3% 6% 4% 5% -12% 53%

2010 -10% 5% 19% 1% 5% 11% 8% 2% 0% 4% 0% 3% 7% 4% 7% -10% 62%

2011 -16% 6% 23% 1% 5% 11% 8% 2% 0% 5% 3% 4% 9% 5% 9% -9% 69%

Net Public Debt

(CBO Jan. 2001 

Projection)

Surplus (CBO 

Jan. 2001 

Projection) Incl. 

OMF

(Annual)

Actual Surplus 

Incl. OMF

(Annual)

Actual Public 

Debt

SPECIFIC POLICIES (CUMULATIVE, PERCENT OF GDP)

Technical & EconomicTechnical & EconomicTechnical & EconomicTechnical & Economic

ChangesChangesChangesChanges

Change in Change in Change in Change in 

Other Means Other Means Other Means Other Means 

of Financingof Financingof Financingof Financing

Legislative ChangesLegislative ChangesLegislative ChangesLegislative Changes


